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Pr~.lamation 

WHEREAS: The M-ln11e,!io:ta Ma1.io111L!f IM.tU:.u.,te and ti1.e. M-l1111e.1,o.ta ConcJte.te and !.la.6011)1.!f Con;t,w.c;taM 
AMocia:ti..011 Me c.on.du.c;tlng :t./ieJ.)1. e.f.eveni:./t annual c.ampcu.gn .to e.11/ia.11.c.e public. allJa.,'l.ene/2.6 
06 ;tl1.e, ve.Ma.tlUx.y, e.c.onomy and ae1.>ti1e..t).c.1.> 06 c.011cJ1.e:te. and ma.!>011,'l.y phoductb; and 

WHEREAS: The M-i.n.ne1.>ota. !da1.ion11.q I1u.t-Uute. and .the Mi11ne1.>o:ta. ConcJte.:te. and f.fa,so111z.y Coiww.c.toM 
have ph.av,lde.d .:the. de1.>ign c.ommW'U.-t!J wah .:te.c.h1u.c.al. aJ.i.6,i,6:ta.nc.e. an.d tiie. ge.ne.h.al. pu..bUc. 
w.l:tfi phac.;Uc.al lnal.i011.h.!,f e.xpe,'i.-We. ,l.ll .the. c.on!i.tJtuc.:t.i..011 01) q_u.a.u..ty, e.nugu-e.n&.-i.c.-le.:Lt 
bu.if..d-l11g1.> {Joll. home!.> and bu-s-l1te1.>.6 el.>; and 

WHf;REAS: Ma,'1.e. .than 12, 0.00 /.finnuo-taM Me ac.:ti..vely in.volve.d in :the. c.a11c.1Lde. and ma,!io1m!f 
i..nd1.1t!i.:th!f, c.on:tM.bu.:tlng dai..£.y .:to .t.he. ,fi.t.✓1.e.ng;tl1. 06 Ou.fl. e.c.onomy ai1d ti1.e. we.U-be.ing 
an a.e..e.. c.Luze.M; 

NOW, THEREFORE, 1, Rudy PeJLpic.lt, Gave11.11011. oo :the. State. 06 Mb11te.1.>o:ta1 do he.11.e..by p1z.oc.i.a.i..m .the. 
we.e.k. 06 Augu.1.>.t 22 ;tivwu..gh AugM:t 28, 1983, :to be. 

i..n Minne.1.>o;ta. 

CONCRETE ANV MASOiJi<Y (!}EEK 
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M'ltIE DE MJNNESOJW 
l-~f!ffit Pf. ·mJi 1 i -

" -..,. ffl!, iED l 

JUN 2 81983 1 · ~:o jj 
IlJ WITNESS WHEREOF~ I /iave. he.✓'1.e.u..nto '-> e.:t · ': 
hand ctn.d c.aU6 e.d :the. Gh.e.a:t Se.al. o 6 the S.ta; 
o {i Mlnn.e.,.s o,ta .:to be. a{r6.f.xe.d a:t ,the. S;ta,te. ( 
Capitol ;t/1.,{,6 M,0:th do..y o 6 J u.€.y in. .the. ye.al 
o{i ou..11. Land one. .:thoU6and 1un.e.. hwidlr.e.d an~ 
ughty-.th.11.e.e.. a.nd ofi :the. Sto.xe. the. one, hw7; 
:b.-0e.1ity-Mt:tl1.. ' 
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 
REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 125 

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1982, Section 16.125, the 
following administrative reorganization is made with the prior 
approval of the Governor. 

In order to improve efficiency and in order that the state 
may benefit from an integrated program for the effective protec­
tion and employment of its resources, the authority of the Minne­
sota Environmental Quality Board to employ staff or consultants 
to work for the Board on a continuous basis is transferred to 
the State Planning Agency. The State Planning Agency shall pro­
vide staff support to the Environmental Quality Board as needed 
for the execution of the responsibilities of the Environmental 
Quality Board. Consistent with this transfer of authority, the 
following positions and their incumbents (including those trans­
ferred to the Environmental Quality Board in Laws 1983, Chapter 
301), are transferred from the Environmental Quality Board to 
the State Planning Agency with all accrued benefits: 

Name 

Michael Sullivan 
Patty Blom 
Greg Holman 
Greg Larson 

Shirley Dougherty 
Rich Paton 

Charles Kenow 

Tom Rulland 

Nancy Onkka 
Greg Downing 
Rand Kluegel 
Robert Cupit 

Riley Hendrickson 

Gloria Stiehl 
Sheldon Mains 
George Durfee 

John Hynes 

Position 
Number 

057190 
061650 
061670 
073140 

073340 
073550 

566550 

591090 

591100 
591140 
591110 
061660 

146030 

570900 
597870 
597910 

597920 

Job Classification 

Executive Director, EQB 
Administrative Secretary 
Planner 
Power Plant Siting Project 
Director Technical Analyst 
Senior 
Planning Director State 
Power Plant Siting Project 
Director Technical Analyst 
Senior 
Administrative Planning 
Director State 
Administrative Planning 
Director State 
Planner Principal State 
Planner Principal State 
Planning Supervisor State 
Power Plant Siting Project 
Director Technical Analyst 
Senior 
Power Plant Siting Project 
Director Technical Analyst 
Senior 
Clerk Typist III 
Engineer Senior 
Research Scientist Senior 
Supervisor 
Permit Compliance Specialist 
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