

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Masonry Institute and the Minnesota Concrete and Masonry Contractors Association are conducting their eleventh annual campaign to enhance public awareness of the versatility, economy and aesthetics of concrete and masonry products; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Masonry Institute and the Minnesota Concrete and Masonry Contractors have provided the design community with technical assistance and the general public with practical masonry expertise in the construction of quality, energy-efficient buildings for homes and businesses; and

WHEREAS: More than 12,000 Minnesotans are actively involved in the concrete and masonry industry, contributing daily to the strength of our economy and the well-being of all citizens;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of August 22 through August 28, 1983, to be

CONCRETE AND MASONRY WEEK

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE: FILED JUN 2 8 1983 Gen Andrew Howe Secretary of State

Secretary of State

34660

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m hand and caused the Great Seal of the Sta of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-three and of the State the one huntwenty-fifth.

Joan Anderson Shave Ludy Terpil

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 125

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1982, Section 16.125, the following administrative reorganization is made with the prior approval of the Governor.

In order to improve efficiency and in order that the state may benefit from an integrated program for the effective protection and employment of its resources, the authority of the Minnesota Environmental Quality Board to employ staff or consultants to work for the Board on a continuous basis is transferred to the State Planning Agency. The State Planning Agency shall provide staff support to the Environmental Quality Board as needed for the execution of the responsibilities of the Environmental Quality Board. Consistent with this transfer of authority, the following positions and their incumbents (including those transferred to the Environmental Quality Board in Laws 1983, Chapter 301), are transferred from the Environmental Quality Board to the State Planning Agency with all accrued benefits:

Name	Position Number	Job Classification
Michael Sullivan Patty Blom Greg Holman	057190 061650 061670	Executive Director, EQB Administrative Secretary Planner
Greg Larson	073140	Power Plant Siting Project Director Technical Analyst Senior
Shirley Dougherty Rich Paton	073340 073550	Planning Director State Power Plant Siting Project Director Technical Analyst Senior
Charles Kenow	566550	Administrative Planning Director State
Tom Rulland	591090	Administrative Planning Director State
Nancy Onkka	591100	Planner Principal State
Greg Downing	591140	Planner Principal State
Rand Kluegel	591110	Planning Supervisor State
Robert Cupit	061660	Power Plant Siting Project Director Technical Analyst Senior
Riley Hendrickson	146030	Power Plant Siting Project Director Technical Analyst Senior
Gloria Stiehl	570900	Clerk Typist III
Sheldon Mains	597870	Engineer Senior
George Durfee	597910	Research Scientist Senior Supervisor
John Hynes	597920	Permit Compliance Specialist